## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 987-988/2023 in SLP(C) No. 10598-10599/2023

OACHIRA PARABRAHMA TEMPLE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DIAS Y & ANR.

Alleged Contemnor(s)/Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107235/2023 - INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS)

Date: 19-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable by 17.07.2023.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor(s)/Respondent(s) is exempted, unless ordered otherwise.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)