

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10598-10599/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2020 in RFA No. 562/2010 & 07-02-2023 in IA No. 5/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

OACHIRA PARABRAHMA TEMPLE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. VIJAYANATHAKURUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100938/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 180505/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 130405/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 130702/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 209316/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 114061/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 100937/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 166460/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 166251/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.987-988/2023 in SLP(C) Nos.10598-10599/2023(XI-A)
(IA No. 107235/2023 - INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS)

Date : 06-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avaneesh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawfic, AOR
Mr. Koshy John, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Ms. Athira G Nair, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak, AOR
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Minati Senapati, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Sarah Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Raikwar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Thomas P Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Kalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Raji Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

Mr. R. Krishna Raj, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
Mr. Linto K.b., Adv.
Mr. Robin Jacob, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Heard-in-part.

List on 13.02.2024 as first matter.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**